
 

 

JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA  
STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET  

AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER 

LPA-84377 01 
FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER 

95-4413488 
1.

 
All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the “Amendment”) have the meanings given to them in the Agreement 
referenced above.  As set forth in the Agreement, the term “Contractor” refers to Rapiscan Systems, Inc., and the term 
“Establishing Judicial Branch Entity”, “Establishing JBE” or “Judicial Council” refers to the Judicial Council of California. 

2. This Amendment becomes effective on 09/13/2025 (“Amendment Effective Date”).  

3. The maximum amount that the Judicial Council may pay Contractor under this Amendment is: $0.00. 
The maximum amount that the Judicial Council may pay Contractor under this Agreement, including this Amendment, remains 
at $0.00 

4. The parties agree to amend the Agreement for Security Screening Equipment and Maintenance as follows: 

a) Extend the expiration date of the Agreement from 09/14/2025 to 09/14/2026 by exercising one (1) of the additional one 
(1) year options to extend (the “Option Term”), per the Standard Agreement Coversheet, Item 2; 

b) Increase the rates of non-maintenance services of the Agreement for the Subsequent Term as allowed per Exhibit C, 
section 1 (maximum 3% adjustment of the current price); and  

c) Delete the existing Exhibit E in its entirety and replace it with Exhibit E – Revision 1, modifying all non-maintenance 
rates. 

5. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement (as previously amended, if applicable) 
remain in full force and effect.  

JUDICIAL COUNCIL’S SIGNATURE CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE 

Judicial Council of California 

CONTRACTOR’S NAME (if Contractor is not an individual person, state whether 
Contractor is a corporation, partnership, etc.)   

Rapiscan Systems, Inc., a California Corporation 
 LICENSE NO.: EXP DATE: 

N/A N/A 
BY (Authorized Signature) BY (Authorized Signature) 

   

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING 

Matt Bagwill, Supervisor, Facilities Contracts  
DATE EXECUTED DATE EXECUTED 

  
ADDRESS ADDRESS 

Branch Accounting and Procurement 
455 Golden Gate Avenue, 6th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

2805 Columbia Street 
Torrance, CA 90503 

 



Judicial Council of California Amendment No. 01 to Agreement No. LPA-84377 
with Rapiscan Systems, Inc. 

E-1 

EXHIBIT E – REVISION 1 
 

COST PROPOSAL FORM 
 
 

Standard Cabinet X-Ray System 

 

 
STANDARD CABINET X-RAY 

SYSTEM [REVISED] 
Product including: 24-month warranty beginning at the time of 
installation; preventive maintenance; and annual radiation survey 

Model number: 920CX 
Pre-tax price: $17,510.00 

In-feed and out-feed roller table (short table length); specify the length Length: 0.5 Meter 
Pre-tax price: $618.00 

In-feed and out-feed roller table (long table length); specify the length  Length: 1.0 Meter 
Pre-tax price: $721.00 

Shipping (flat rate) $2,240.25 
Installation $935.76 
Training $0.00 
Three Year Maintenance/Service Agreement - continuous years after 
warranty expiration $5,050.00 
Removal, transport and legal disposal of any decommissioned Standard 
Cabinet X-Ray System $2,678.00 
The JBE’s may have the option to purchase one-year maintenance 
agreements after the expiration of the warranty period. Such agreements 
would be purchased on an annual basis and priced according to the age of 
the equipment: 

 

• One Year Maintenance/Service Agreement – Equipment Age 3 
Years - Model Number 920CX $1,600.00 

• One Year Maintenance/Service Agreement – Equipment Age 4 
Years - Model Number 920CX $1,700.00 

• One Year Maintenance/Service Agreement – Equipment Age 5 
Years - Model Number 920CX $1,751.00 

• One Year Maintenance/Service Agreement – Equipment Age 6 
Years - Model Number 920CX and 620XR $1,803.53 

• One Year Maintenance/Service Agreement – Equipment Age 7 
Years - Model Number 920CX and 620XR $1,857.54 

• One Year Maintenance/Service Agreement – Equipment Age 8 
Years - Model Number 920CX and 620XR $1,913.37 

Other costs (please list) $0.00 
Option: Movable pedestal stand for remote operation $1,496.52 
Option: Plexiglas entry/exit shields $0.00 

 

  



Judicial Council of California Amendment No. 01 to Agreement No. LPA-84377 
with Rapiscan Systems, Inc. 

E-2 

Miscellaneous Services Pricing 
 

 PRICE [REVISED] 
Training hourly rate $378.58 
Hourly labor rate for any services provided outside of regular business 
hours $289.69 
Other costs – Dismantle X-Ray for removal when performed in 
conjunction with installation $463.50 

 

 

END OF EXHIBIT 
 

END OF AMENDMENT 


	EXHIBIT E – REVISION 1
	cost proposal form

		2025-09-12T09:06:01-0500
	Selma Maree


		2025-09-19T08:35:41-0700
	Bagwill, Matthew


	Vendor NameTitle: Selma Maree
	Vendor Date: 9/12/2025
	JCC Date: 9/19/2025


